
Berita Acara Pengajaran ENGLISH FOR PUBLIC RELATIONS-956 (3 SKS) 

Dosen: 201204437-Titi Dewi Rohati (TDH) 

Kelas: 44.5A.06  

Temu Ruang Kehadiran Bahan Kajian BAP 

1 EN1-F3 

2024-09-27 
15:00-17:30 
Masuk: 

15:02:33 -
17:27:51 

Introduction 
MEETING 1 INTRODUCTION Students 

know and understand about PR, PR’s 
job description and know how to 

introduce themselves and someone 

2 EN1-F3 

2024-10-04 
15:00-17:30 
Masuk: 15:03:21 
- 17:29:52 

Reading 
MEETING 2 READING Students 

comprehend about reading technique 
(skimming) and know how to find out 

the main idea from thie passage 

3 EN1-F3 

2024-10-11 
15:00-17:30 
Masuk: 15:01:11 
-17:30:23 

Presenting a Company Profile 
MEETING 3 PRESENTING A COMPANY 
PROFILE Students comprehend to 

present company profile 

4 EN1-F3 

2024-10-18 
15:00-17:30 
Masuk: 
15:00:00 - 
17:25:33 

Presenting press release 
MEEETING 4 PRESENTING PRESS RELEASE 
Students comprehend to present and 

make press release 

5 EN1-F3 

2024-10-25 
15:00-17:30 
Masuk: 

15:06:32 -
17:31:09 

Reading 
MEETING 5 READING Students 

comprehend about reading technique 
(scanning) 

6 EN1-F3 

2024-11-01 
15:00-17:30 
Masuk: 

15:05:37 -
17:26:38 

Presenting a press conferences 
MEETING 6 PRESENTING A PRESS 

CONFERENCE Students comprehend 
and know how to hold press 

conferences 

7 EN1-F3 

2024-11-08 
15:00-17:30 
Masuk: 

15:03:24 -
17:30:24 

Review MEETING 7 REVIEW AND COLLECTING 
PROJECT 1 

8 EN1-F3 

2025-01-15 
15:00-17:30 
Masuk: 
15:09:45 - 
17:28:55 

UTS 
Ujian Tengah Semester berjalan lancer 

secara online 

9 EN1-F3 2024-11-22 
15:00-17:30 Launching a New Product 

MEETING 9 LAUNCHING A NEW PRODUCT 
Students able to practice how to 

launch a new product determiners 



Temu Ruang Kehadiran Bahan Kajian BAP 
Masuk: 15:02:11 
-17:31:05 

10 EN1-F3 

2024-11-29 
15:00-17:30 
Masuk: 
15:04:49 - 
17:28:06 

Reading 
MEETING 10 READING Students are able 

to do reading exercises and answer 
the questions 

11 EN1-F3 

2024-12-06 
15:00-17:30 
Masuk: 15:05:01 
-17:29:57 

Speech Writing meeting 11 SPEECH WRITING Students 
are able to make speech script 

12 EN1-F3 

2024-12-16 
10:50-13:20 
Masuk: 10:51:43 
- 17:26:01 

Message (appreciation through 
short messages with flowers) and 

memo 

MEETING 12 BUSINESSCORRESPONDENCE 
Message (appreciation through short 
messages with flowers) and memo 

Students comprehend about business 
correspondence and able to make it 

13 EN1-F3 

2024-12-20 
15:00-17:30 
Masuk: 

15:03:49 -
17:29:09 

Sequencing in Story telling 

Meeting 13 REVIEW AND PRACTICE 
Sequencing in Story Telling Mahasiswa 

mampu menggunakan serta 
mengaplikasikan teknik bercerita di 

depan umum dalam bahasa inggris. 

14 EN1-F3 

2025-01-10 
15:00-17:30 
Masuk: 15:05:17 
- 17:27:51 

Fun for Couples Meeting 14 Studenst collect the second 
project as their final test score 

15 EN1-F3 

2025-01-17 
15:00-17:30 
Masuk: 
15:09:45 - 
17:28:55 

Review Meeting 15 Scoring 

16 EN1-F3 

2025-01-25 
15:00-17:30 
Masuk: 
15:09:45 - 
17:28:55 

UAS Ujian Akhir Semester berjalan lancar 

 

Presensi Kehadiran 

# Nim Nama 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11  12  13  14 15  16  Total  
1 44220056 IGA CILVIA ARISMAN ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 
2 44220119 MARISKA SALSABILA AZZAHRA ✔ ✖ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
3 44220175 CLARA CALLISTA OHELLO ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 
4 44220325 CORRINA KAYLA SHATIANI ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 
5 44220338 SALMA PIFIRA SANTOSO ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 



# Nim Nama 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11  12  13  14 15  16  Total  
6 44220367 MUHAMMAD SIDIQ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✔ 7 
7 44220382 SHAFIQAH HERMANSYAH ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 
8 44220385 WINA AYU PRATIWI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 
9 44220389 NARENDRA PREMA DWI EKANANDA ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 
10 44220403 ELBRIAN SYAMSA ARIQ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 14 
11 44220552 FADIA LISA RADINKA ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 
12 44220554 MUHAMMAD FACHRUL RODZI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 
13 44220555 MUHAMMAD AFIF ODE ARWA ✔ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✔ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✔ 3 
14 44220568 NOVELIA SIMARE MARE ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 
15 44220574 SYAHLA NABILATUN NISA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 
16 44220588 MOHAMAD ICHWAN FAHREZA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ 15 
17 44220589 IQBAL FATURRAHMAN ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ 13 

18 44220593 IECHUAN TAUZIA HENDARSYAH 
ALHIKMAH ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✔ 12 

19 44220613 ESA SULISTYANING KURNIATY ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 
20 44220646 JOSEPHINE AYU GRACIAPUTRI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 
21 44220649 FAUZAN RIZKI RISWANTO ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 6 
22 44220662 CATHERINE ANANDA HESYAH ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 
23 44220673 RAIHAN BAIHAQI LODAYA ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 
24 44220700 ALBINIA KIREINA UNTARI ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 
25 44220705 ALFIYYAH RAFIQAH ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 
26 44220723 SAVIRA PUTRI MELATI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ 15 
27 44220770 INDRA APRILIANSYAH MULYAWAN ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 
28 44220796 ALDY LUTHFIYATO ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 
29 44220840 RISYA SHAFA NABILA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 
30 44220856 DELFI PUTRI ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✔ 11 
31 44220866 MUTIA FARANI ✔ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✖ ✖ ✔ 10 
32 44220870 LENI LESTARI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ 15 
33 44220900 NAILA SAFURA AMALIA GUSAIRI ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 
34 44220908 DARA INDIRIASTUTY ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 
35 44220911 PUTRI SHINTA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ 14 
36 44220917 KAYSHALONIKA VERE VOLETA ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 
37 44220989 LINDA SITI MUZDALIPAH ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 
38 44221009 ARDESITA AULIA SALSABILA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 
39 44221012 RENOVA RATU ANDYRA KRISTIANTO ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ 15 



# Nim Nama 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11  12  13  14 15  16  Total  
40 44221038 HAFFINA PUJAWATI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ 15 
41 44221041 RAFI NAIL FAHREZI ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 
42 44221058 NURUL HANINAH ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 
43 44221095 FATHIKA NOVIARA NUR RAMADHINE ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 
44 44221097 WARDAH NUR AFIFAH ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 
45 44221156 DAFFA SHAUQI ILMI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 
46 44221209 NAJLA SALSABILA ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ 12 
47 44221226 MAIDIN ADEL CASTRIA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 
48 44221230 AHMAD RIZKI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ 14 
49 44221249 MUHAMMAD FADHLI EL-ADIB ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ 14 
50 44221293 ANISA FITRI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 
51 44221308 IQFHANDI ADITYA WARMAN ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 
52 44221310 MISELSA ANISDRIA SUSANTO ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 13 
Total Kehadiran Harian 50 35 48 42 49 50 49 52 48 47 48 41 46 38 47 52 - 

 

Penilaian 

# Nim Nama Presensi Tugas UTS UAS Grade Akhir 
1 44220056 IGA CILVIA ARISMAN 0 0 0 0 A 
2 44220119 MARISKA SALSABILA AZZAHRA 0 0 0 0 A 
3 44220175 CLARA CALLISTA OHELLO 0 0 0 0 A 
4 44220325 CORRINA KAYLA SHATIANI 0 0 0 0 A 
5 44220338 SALMA PIFIRA SANTOSO 0 0 0 0 A 
6 44220367 MUHAMMAD SIDIQ 0 0 0 0 D 
7 44220382 SHAFIQAH HERMANSYAH 0 0 0 0 A 
8 44220385 WINA AYU PRATIWI 0 0 0 0 A 
9 44220389 NARENDRA PREMA DWI EKANANDA 0 0 0 0 A 
10 44220403 ELBRIAN SYAMSA ARIQ 0 0 0 0 C 
11 44220552 FADIA LISA RADINKA 0 0 0 0 B 
12 44220554 MUHAMMAD FACHRUL RODZI 0 0 0 0 A 
13 44220555 MUHAMMAD AFIF ODE ARWA 0 0 0 0 E 
14 44220568 NOVELIA SIMARE MARE 0 0 0 0 A 
15 44220574 SYAHLA NABILATUN NISA 0 0 0 0 A 



# Nim Nama Presensi Tugas UTS UAS Grade Akhir 
16 44220588 MOHAMAD ICHWAN FAHREZA 0 0 0 0 A 
17 44220589 IQBAL FATURRAHMAN 0 0 0 0 A 
18 44220593 IECHUAN TAUZIA HENDARSYAH ALHIKMAH 0 0 0 0 D 
19 44220613 ESA SULISTYANING KURNIATY 0 0 0 0 A 
20 44220646 JOSEPHINE AYU GRACIAPUTRI 0 0 0 0 A 
21 44220649 FAUZAN RIZKI RISWANTO 0 0 0 0 B 
22 44220662 CATHERINE ANANDA HESYAH 0 0 0 0 A 
23 44220673 RAIHAN BAIHAQI LODAYA 0 0 0 0 A 
24 44220700 ALBINIA KIREINA UNTARI 0 0 0 0 A 
25 44220705 ALFIYYAH RAFIQAH 0 0 0 0 A 
26 44220723 SAVIRA PUTRI MELATI 0 0 0 0 A 
27 44220770 INDRA APRILIANSYAH MULYAWAN 0 0 0 0 B 
28 44220796 ALDY LUTHFIYATO 0 0 0 0 B 
29 44220840 RISYA SHAFA NABILA 0 0 0 0 A 
30 44220856 DELFI PUTRI 0 0 0 0 C 
31 44220866 MUTIA FARANI 0 0 0 0 C 
32 44220870 LENI LESTARI 0 0 0 0 A 
33 44220900 NAILA SAFURA AMALIA GUSAIRI 0 0 0 0 A 
34 44220908 DARA INDIRIASTUTY 0 0 0 0 A 
35 44220911 PUTRI SHINTA 0 0 0 0 A 
36 44220917 KAYSHALONIKA VERE VOLETA 0 0 0 0 A 
37 44220989 LINDA SITI MUZDALIPAH 0 0 0 0 B 
38 44221009 ARDESITA AULIA SALSABILA 0 0 0 0 A 
39 44221012 RENOVA RATU ANDYRA KRISTIANTO 0 0 0 0 A 
40 44221038 HAFFINA PUJAWATI 0 0 0 0 A 
41 44221041 RAFI NAIL FAHREZI 0 0 0 0 A 
42 44221058 NURUL HANINAH 0 0 0 0 A 
43 44221095 FATHIKA NOVIARA NUR RAMADHINE 0 0 0 0 A 
44 44221097 WARDAH NUR AFIFAH 0 0 0 0 A 
45 44221156 DAFFA SHAUQI ILMI 0 0 0 0 A 
46 44221209 NAJLA SALSABILA 0 0 0 0 D 
47 44221226 MAIDIN ADEL CASTRIA 0 0 0 0 C 
48 44221230 AHMAD RIZKI 0 0 0 0 B 
49 44221249 MUHAMMAD FADHLI EL-ADIB 0 0 0 0 A 



# Nim Nama Presensi Tugas UTS UAS Grade Akhir 
50 44221293 ANISA FITRI 0 0 0 0 A 
51 44221308 IQFHANDI ADITYA WARMAN 0 0 0 0 A 
52 44221310 MISELSA ANISDRIA SUSANTO 0 0 0 0 A 

 


